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UTAH STATE DIVISION OF CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES (DCFS)

Each child in foster care has their own DCFS-assigned caseworker, whose contact 
information will be found in the child’s home-to-home binder. 

After-hours Emergency Hotline:	 1 (855) 323-3237

Post-adopt Helpline:	 1 (801) 300-8135

OFFICES

Metro/TAL	 1385 South State State, Salt Lake City	 (801) 488-2620

Sandy	 10008 South Creek Run Way, Sandy	 (801) 253-5720

Tooele	 305 North Main Street #239, Tooele	 (435) 833-7350

Oquirrh, Regional Office	 2655 South Lake Erie Drive, West Valley	 (801) 952-4100

Ask your Resource Family Consultant (RFC) or Kinship Family Consultant (KFC) about 

children placed in your home. Don’t know them? Call the appropriate supervisor, listed below.

RESOURCE FAMILY CONSULTANTS (RFCs)

Jamie Hayden	 jhayden@utah.gov	 (801) 755-7248

Karen Thorn	 kthorn@utah.gov	 (801) 809-6964

Kayla Maxfield	 kmaxfield@utah.gov	 (801) 916-4945

Lori Zumbrunnen	 lzumbrun@utah.gov	 (801) 755-7646

Sigrid Nolte	 snolte@utah.gov	 (801) 755-7498

Alisha Martinez, Supervisor	 abmartin@utah.gov	 (801) 755-6956

KINSHIP FAMILY CONSULTANTS (KFCs)

Barry Richards	 brichard@utah.gov	 (801) 755-6476

Brad Cook	 bscook@utah.gov	 (801) 755-7017

Darcee Oliva	 doliva@utah.gov	 (801) 300-6074

Jamie Luna	 jlluna@utah.gov	 (801) 755-7458

Julie Root	 juroot@utah.gov	 (801) 755-7456

Tia Clay	 	 (801) 635-9823

Ken McCauley, Supervisor	 kmccaule@utah.gov	 (801) 563-2031



UTAH STATE OFFICE OF LICENSING		

Ask your licensor about licensing rules, requirements, and renewal.  If you don’t know who your 

licensor is, please call the supervisor, listed below.

Jolene Dalley-Waters	 jdalley@utah.gov	 (385) 321-5587

Buu Diep	 bdiep@utah.gov	 (385) 321-5590

David Dinger	 ddinger@utah.gov	 (385) 321-5585

Becky Monsen	 rmonsen@utah.gov	 (385) 321-5884

Michelle Pierson	 michelleap@utah.gov	 (385) 321-5588

Mark Scott	 mscott@utah.gov	 (385) 321-5589

Kolyn Tacy	 ktacy@utah.gov	 (385) 321-5591

Janice Weinman	 jweinman@utah.gov	 (385) 321-5586

Jeff Harris, Supervisor	 jharris@utah.gov	 (385) 245-8342

STATE EMPLOYEE PHONE DIRECTORY

Many of the State employees you’ll work with are listed for you, in this directory. Others may be 

found using the State’s online phone listings: statephone.utah.gov/phone

NOTES…



UTAH FOSTER CARE — SALT LAKE REGION		

LOCAL STAFF

Tina, Retention Specialist	 tina.porter@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4655

Liz, Trainer	 liz.rivera@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 244-0486

STATEWIDE OUTREACH

Tatiana, Hispanic Families	 tatiana.torres@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4303

Danielle, Native Families	 danielle.shirley@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4430

CLUSTER FACILITATORS

Experienced foster/adoptive parents who plan Cluster meetings and trainings. Let them know if 

there is a training topic you need. Call any facilitator when you need a voice of experience.

Heather, South Valley West	 heather323@live.com	 (801) 560-3238

Janet, Sandy/Draper	 jmclain6@outlook.com	 (801) 867-1552

Jenn, Tooele	 	 (435) 850-0732

Michelle, Kearns/Magna/WVC	 mostmark12@gmail.com	 (801) 755-4766

Rachel, Salt Lake Metro	 rlhharb@gmail.com	

Ruth, Spanish-speaking	 	 (801) 568-6632

Ruthanne, Murray/Midvale/East	 ruthannelovesme@gmail.com	 (801) 652-5500

Sarah, W Jordan	 sarahleeling@gmail.com	 (801) 927-8721

Valerie, S Valley West & W Jordan	 valerie.bangert@yahoo.com	 (801) 608-1871

Not sure who to call at Utah Foster Care — or have a question that isn’t covered here? Feel free to 

call our statewide toll-free number: 1 (877) 505-5437

* * *

The information in this Ready Reference was correct as of October 15, 2016. Please let your 

Retention Specialist (listed above) know of any errors. Thank you!


